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WDIVISION
GRAVE TOCATION_St.lihiel Amez,Cly. RisbdGurt, sl S TN
CTY. NAME NUMBER
1y nxes 1 Sec.l8 L 4
GRAVE ROW PLC;';' --------------
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION w50 B Waz) 7)145");--—-'%%
GRAVE 3 COMMUNE DEPT
COORDINATES S X R SR T o, el S A e O O L L
CONCENTRATED TO . &/18/1 St O BB S A G aht
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
wteMihiel 1253
T ey CEMETERY TR T TR W T CTY. NUMBER B
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
_______________ vo.\z&.c.nd,c::oua.f
_________________ ATE OF DEATH _/2Lj} 1“3”»///"
v )

______________________ \J}An: EROM WHICH HE CANLJ//'
8 F-w [ 1 COCR DECORATIONS AW ARI ;'f; -'.‘ - ( l&}q?:.
SUBSEQUENTMEEBURTATSIINMES I e =y A ey LOLTRM ] VR A Y WL SR

{ _ DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
DE ri-—--,-m---m—-—— e e e T e e e e e e e e e SOCE R )
. DATE. | GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
SIGNATURE, AREA ﬁgg@gvﬁm \ B E e b o EN AR TR RN L
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_ July 19, 1988 . e LA Kie ernalBBlaelh B o
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
PO B S -8%.Mihial Americsn No,1233, Thiauveourt ...
CEMETERY L Dok

sy W



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B .are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK |\
TOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

3 Roed B ol ey KT IEN 1y

(First Name and Initials).

( Number).

345fh . M.0un Co.

(Organization ).

(Rank).

PLACE OF DEATH:
CAUSE OF DEATH:. Gas (Battle,in line .of .duty)
DATE OF BURIAL:.. 0ot UR2104.00,8 2 Sailagl wLed o

FLAGE OF BURIAL:..Ssizarais,. (Muerth .et.......

(Give Cemetery, Town and Deparvtment). Map reference must

specify elearly what map is used.

Voselle)  On. I.ﬁ.é.!‘.ba.féh. Road, 400 yds...........
eagt 0 SALZBTBLB . . it rr it
GRAVE NUMBER: ..... o G0 e AR S S b b e
HOW M;\_RKE]): Name Peg?..¥©€8 ... Orosa Cplii g i DAl
Headboard?. .. ........ l‘%ntﬂe Qi LW M Lo,

"

I DENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?.....

YWas one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. ..

WOF s i ]

1f mame unknown and tags missing, desceription and marks

should be given here:

4 m-
.......................................... el i S VY i 8th I9I8 , "
NEAREST RETATIVEA o [ i st <ot sed S als wiais e FRNHE
DT IO L oot POl b oo s B SR i poa

RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A.E. F.
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o 348th u,@,
Unsville , Ga,

HAMER Reed B, CPl, 2809902

. . t"

rrage 1 :
) Dot poting from about T,00 to

p%::?.a there are

my who were

-on duty in reserve line T

B no eye
» but relaible ﬁoﬁmut

esent at the

sent to Field Hospital 315 Seow

Vester W. Opl. 2231189

' given



0o Be. 345th 4.3, BN, BODENHAMER Reed B, CPL, 2809902 .
90th Division Home 3 4987 Worth 8%, Dallas

Texas .
" Died of wounds 9/30/I8 CT.25 "

" This man was caught in e Gas Barrage 1u.at.1.nf from sbout I,00 to
3:00 A.M, September 28th I9IB . This man being on duty in reserve line T
Trenches between Villers-eny-Haye and Vilgey , there are no eye witnesses
available that were there at the time of Gas , but relaible information
has been obtained from men of this Compeny who were present at the
Ambulance when this men reported , and was sent to Field Hospiltal 3I5 Suom
San. Train on the morning of September 28th I9I8 . "

Informant t Haygood , Vester W. Cpl. 223TI69
' Co B, 345th M.Gs Bn.
Home 3§ Watkinsville , Ga,

' Searcher : Not given ,
Emergency Address gw :
Ids la® Bodenhamer ,
4937 Worth St. Dsllas , Texas .

C.F*
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Date 25th June, 191

T KIPOXT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBUR‘IAL__; ; X
Remaing of: Loy . 5ﬁ |
Name BODENHAIER ﬂegd Bl Number; 2809902
Rank UIlL.n : Organi zation: -L-Jvl’l.-:;t’l
Disintgpment and Reburial made by Group ; Unit
Disinterred (Date) From; .(Give complete -location)
18th June, 1919 Y. 7Y D7 1 Cﬁy Grave i b0 SAIZERAIS M ET 1M

L PEioR B BY6.2 N 288.8
Reburied (Date) ; in: (Give cbmplefe location)
18th June, 1919 , Grave i 186 Sec 18 Plot 4
ST. MIHIEL AM CGTY # 1233
3 THTAUCQURT 1 BT M \ b “? Es

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterm@ht:

Bod y buried in -uniform; badly decom:osed.’ Burial good.

Was one identification taz found upon the body? Yes

What 6ther means of identification were found upon the body? Ilione

Nete:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the todies they will be
promptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G+0+170,G HQ .1918 .,
after being carefully examined for ¢lues to identity in doubt ful cases, netation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Services
1. BOSENT

R
2nd Li

1ot k_ e
Supervised by Capt. lharx

i=a
.

ut. Q.M.Q

Jo’ _ + €0 Group “Unit U8 A
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU C/’0/

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW Y(ﬁx CITY JULY .26 , 1930
DALIAS ' TELAS
R County, State of 3 : .
Name Bodenhaner, Mrs David 8 (N=-14)

Address. 5632 1iiller Avenue, Dallas, yTexas

"""“‘jg’).Route going: 9F L-SW-liemphis, Sou Ry-Bristol, N&W=Lynchburg, Sou Ry-Washington,
Penna-Sew=or:,

:':"“-jf;?j[{etum: B&0 Chicago, Wab St Louis, M-K-T

(Desires stop-over at Washington, D C and Chi cago, Ill.)

Roap Trawy. o« TmMe o | DATE
Itinerary” ¥, Ly Dalles S£1,-5W 2 8:00AM ' | July 22
going Ar ‘Memphis - M fl 9:00BM |, 5
¢ Ly ! Sou Ry 26 9:10PH If g
Ar Bristol o 0,7 H 1: 05PN(CT), . * 23
Lv R 2 ¢ 22 YSPMOET) L St
Ar Lynchburg ) ¥ ToBORM, " " o
Lv et Sou Ry W P B5PY 4 1
Ar Washington ? * 1:00AL . 24
Lv " Penna 108 1:50AM A v
Ar . New York 1 & 6:40A1 " b
I (Penna. Station]
Ar
Ly
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Vg i
Ammmodaﬁm&;g‘; 8cat in standard sleeper, Dallas, Texas to Memphis, Tennessee
"7 a@nd Stenderd slesper, Memphis, Tennessee to Wew Yorlk, ¥ Y. %
- ' &
45 hours - 40 minutes, 7/

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:
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Address of Nearest friend or relalive/Q/ﬂ:'/ Jﬂyfﬁu Zv&/»/

History of Present complaint : %t/é// I

Name_Lollor A

Home address <56 22. m %‘ P Oéd%f » CZdC‘M .

7”%"7/71“«1,( ;
Religion //ADW
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Diagnosis and complications : (includgadates) i _ nifested by, Re d
degnly fissuged tonéue , e hﬁ&ofgiﬁ%al; %gﬁmg%gvgi!iaggosis of "Géograp-
hical" tongue made on clinical symptoms, and place oI abode,Probably due to
Mycotic infection,exact type undetermined as no opportunity for culture and
growth available. Does not have the appearance of the"Glassy “tongue of &
Pellagrin, and no history of Dietary ingufficiency.

\ Treatment and Progress : {(include dates) 3 3/30- //L{,{///L“é‘/;&(}' Zrce /ﬁ;/ /a’/’é»h,—n?’//;__.;-
O (Lafleres . q/«;/w. Lotaces 046.://&, rrovil o covest . ”/2%0

Disposition : (include dates) Local Applications of Lugols Solution and also Tﬁcture
of Iodine five Parta in Glycerine twenty parts, asod ass

’ E ey S X Nt
oo eJpa ovecuusus S e oy, ‘(l}( J&“‘K i

Remarks: nye to the notorious chronicity of these Mycotic Infections of th e
Tongue, this patient has been advised of same, and further advised upon her
arrival home to consult Local practitioner. I have suggested the Local App
lication of Tugols S0l and Tr of Iodine in Glycerine anf Potassium Iodide
Internally., :

CBapt. M3

%\Q~‘3b Sl %»Q)mx c Neaet,
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\' ; Party ‘U" Itmrsry mu-x amup

Hi S 5 suled. July 36, 1950 on RLFUBLIG. lﬁ,;. Gnrlook in Bhargo. Arrim Ghrhmrg ;
et dey break Augist Bth. Speeial tender srrived 5i35 am, bearing kaj. Mlﬁyi
7 Capts. Conway, Stark, Ha.l-y, Larpest end Lambert; Lts, Freeman, Morin and
St Ewicker; Maj. Kinderman; Miss Blanche Rulon,Capt.A,N,.C3 six nurses and three
.. edvilian smployees. !‘nhx lof't ‘8116 am; arrived Gare ‘des mvmau 2:&0
T et By Col Ellis tnd Men of hn ataﬂ‘, ht.rpr;terg md mu'na., T4 1n ‘
‘*.-""':.._‘fbhl ta hotala 3% ) , g ]

il B! .M\galt G‘bhs;._. }lﬂrnib; dwntad +o tnhuo‘hidn Or persoml huﬁuu. Ex&lany or :
f = L. pnpnutlon of lmdm. etos Mtamm ~ Aro de :‘riomph., v
: Tireath laid by Mry. Cranme for party. !un and :‘uopttqn Mgpee 5y
L E e G ReRtaupet: Lmrmt. ‘Dinger-at hetel. . 1 " S
.lmgust 71:}'1:;»; Horning free, lunch st hotel,  Left 2:15 pm Par “m-uuug Lagh i
CAlel el Versadlles 4166 pm,. Arvived 5150 pn for Nfrﬂnhlnh Boilt stns‘bo -
Log S fi0f,  Buresness: Divner at hotel, .
. August Gthi Left Bi30 am for ibsny—-on—llrh via Forte do Vinu:mu (riﬂ utop
.7 % Hotel du Sauvage). Left 10:60 for Spzamne. lunch Hotel de qu.
: - Left 2:30 pm for Vitry-le-Francois vu RN, 34 (rest stop Cafe
Ciooie oo Maderne) s Laft 6:00 for Bar-le-Due. fusrters Hotel de Mets. . . -
3 "!‘ﬂmt_.ﬂtha ¢ Left 93130 em for Thimuecurt. Iunch Hobel de Mets, Visited ¥f, - '°
 Mihiel Cemetéry, Left cemotery 4130 pm via St-Plerre Auberg, .
: Pont-a-)Mousson and arrived Nancy 6115 pm, - Qun_rhrt Grmld lohh"
: Amqt imm Visited st. mmn Oemetory _ _
S Bt TR :
Auguet 12th:. left Huwy 8:00 am via Toul and trrtnd Io\u'chthm 10:00. Caut ltop
A { N Hotel Modern.) Left 10t50 em for Bar-sir-iube via Chaumont, Luneh
G0l u.. Hotel du Commerse. Left 5:00 pm for Tvyes. (uarters Grand Hotel,
August 13th: Left 8130 em for Sens. . (Rest stop Hotel de Paris). Left 12130 pm
i for Fontaineblesu. lLunsh Hotel Legris. Visited cmuu.‘ “Laft
RS . 4100 pm for Paris. Dimner at Hotel,
Adugust 14th: Morning fres. lLumch at hotel, ﬂichtudn; trip Paris - hpo).om'
LR Dinner at hotel, %
August 16th: Heliday. Trip on Seine Rivers - . ' )
August 16th: * Visited Sacre Coeur in morning. luneh st hotel, Bj.@tnun; tr!.,
O S Nl Paris - Notre Dame. Dimner at hotel
hugust 17th: Free or Chursh, . Lunch at hotél. Louvre, Dinner at hotel, lzm
{ sightseeing iripn
August 18th: Morning free. Luneh st hotel, Axtemm frees Dinner at hotel,
August 19th: Boat train for Cherbourg, Left 2112 pm, Arrived 8125 pm, PRESIDENT
: . HARDING sailed sbout 10:30 pm. uriud New York August 27th.

Mrs David S Bod'enhmnen'
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST, NEW YORK, N. Y.

_Bo.yfﬂf'éﬁﬂfgf\?’ /?EED B, P 5‘7: ‘{‘./-!F Number , 2200, 0 ...

e —
.;rg;ﬂ—ﬁxgﬁ.:-m’m“mﬂ-“,- i

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

lrse David Refmpeernamsdy,, (L 07 e iy Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
: DB]' las ke Dallas CO unty .................... New York, to . Dal 18.8, Tens .................
Home Address
................. L5 LS VI el el T RS

..................................

.....................................................................................

..............................................................................................

...............................................

Limit-Sept. 22/39 Date of Departure
' Road | Tr. No, | Date | Time ol‘roév:;t Car U. S. G. Order No. Aé;::"l
LV Jersey City | B& / /%9 | /:357 N ) .
AR prack, K€, 4 i o |l 9 | i WY/ 0 13/, N R
Ly, ,, el oSk el Ny
AR Clcasy are| . B RE o h,g} Lons (S F 2%
LV s Lok, /i /130~ A TR
AR Y Tais, o |, e | | 6P |pent w7, 03688 | /.40
T it e RS T o »
AR fableg Zofer | o s | LN Wl /03,507 | £ 24"
LV | '
AR | ¥ TRy
LV T i‘
AR | |
Totar Al
Remarks: ,X Ay~ pav v J
STOP OVER - WASHINGTON3 D.C. — CHICAGOF ILL. I

.........................................................................................
-----

..................................

..............................................................................................

............................................................................................



BODENHAMER, REED B.

Mrs. David S. Bodenhamer.

Arrmved 6:40 a.m., July 24,1930 Penn.R.R. Met by

Capt. Morrill Ross. Eseorted to Paramount Hotel. Occupied Room &%04

with Mrs, hth1e Hempel for two days.
Two pieces of luggage.

On return from pilgrimage quartered at Hctel Néw Yorker
with Mrs. Ethel Hempel - Rm.#1052. :



Name ..
Paris Hoétel ...
Home address...

Party

N
‘ N
g

BODENHAMER, David S,

HOTEL CARLTON

AV. DES CHAMPS-ELYSEES

5632 Miller Ave,. Dallas, Dallas County, Texas

Date of arrival
Relationship_.. ...
Name of deceased

Rank.....

N - Group 3 Unit SS.REPUBLIC. o
Aug-5-1930 Date of departure - §S , HARDING=Aug-19-1930
Mother

BODENHAMER, Reed B,

..Cpl Organization Co. B, 345th M.G. Bn

Cemelery

SAINT MIHIEL Grave 3, Row 28, Block D



R
@ @
REMARKS

Mrs. Bobenhamer made an inguiry referring to a personal trip to Oberannergan,
Germany, but has decided to cancel such trip.




@ 257
'Nm BODENHAMER, MRS, DAVID S.
SeS¢ ARDI AUG 2 7 1930
HOME  parras, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
ReRe @V‘*ﬂ Ct\. _j\ffwzr?
STATION =), yotfaad. & Lt fa«_\\ 8
TRAIN # M I T T\) Aot —
CAR # e
BERTH OR SE* \.

TIME

DATE LQJQ‘J & .1 ”M
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Stopping at 5 o Wm0 < S
With Vi et
Address LR TR R S S e S R

RECEIVED RAILROAD AND PULIMAN TPICKED
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File 201 - Bodenhamer, Mrs. David S. / laroh 9th, 1931

drs. -David S. Bodgnhamer,
5632 Miller Aveme,

Dallaa, Texas,

Dear Madam:

In checking over the Pullman which was furnished
you on your trip from New York this summer, it is found to
be $2.25 in excess of the: through rate from New York City
to Dallas, Texas. This is brought about by the stop-overs
at Washington, D. C. and Chicago, Ill., which you requested
on your return trip, with the understanding that addit ional
cost was to be paid for by you.

It is noted that you have paid $1.13 of this amount.
#ill you, therefore, kindly forward the differsnce which is
$1.12 in a post office money order made payable to the Finance
Officer, \Washington, D. C. and mail same to this office using
the enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

Very truly yours,

GEORGE F. RJ TAYLOR, \
1last Lieut. Qe M, 02 p (II)L] L

1 Inels SeA
aelf-addresaed envelope

3-3/23/81 }il ’ gfy



% AR Tt FINANCE DEPARTMENT g e Rl SRR
o ey - UNWED STATES ARMY . .

FINANCE OFFICE
WASHINGTON

IN, REPLY REFER lTO LI KR el T B ' i {;’iu'*"' 13
) '.\i:;.:. David T 113:‘;;“8&.&@#5 ):QL‘.S?@{

¢
.'--.". +

Subject: Excess cost of transportati
T Dellang e . _
: 'f"*""'l"r-r T MR

I, 'lmnnammw, ?tlgruim Wt - !oﬂmr& and ﬁtdaw, nes. ts'eu uth
T R 3tr¢et, How York, Neks 3 s :

TR nrw-:!.rg !m /R mnassa—:—b-m.haol, “in Dounention niu: ih c.h
_,uu wal lacw ﬁ;lﬂu ., The correct t.hmuuh rate 1n M’?.w. % - ,

2. Unless a satisfactory explanation can be made in justification of
the additional cost to the Government owing to the excess transportation
furnished as stated above, it will be neceesary to collect the amount of
¢ lel®#  from the responsible person and remit to this office by Check .
or Post Office Money Order, made payable to "The Finance Officer, U. S Army,

Tranaportation.“

# Additionald fﬂf’fﬂﬁ*ﬁfﬂéﬁﬁs‘éfff&éf* |
' Colon&hnne%&,

thnu fticer

Fin Rﬂ.fl ' ‘ aptas Pl;‘A S
‘ _ : ‘ Sptain, Finance 'Departtnent
c(::bsw;r ’,.;‘2?5 A £530-0 | TR b B X
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File 201 - Bodenhamer, Mrs. DsJe 1st Ind. _GFRT*BF

Hq. Port of.' I}nbarka.tion, -’ilgrimap'e, \lar lothers and Vidows, Room
1211, 225 West ¢4th Street, New York, NHo.¥e, March 16th, 1931, . To:
" The u‘inance Ofﬂaer, U. 8. Army, Tranaportation Branoh, Pashington,
DeCe

1, There is transuitted heréwith chegk No. 28 of lrs.
D.9. Bodenhamer in the amount of one dollar and twelve cents '
($1.12) drawn on the Dalles Benk and Trust Gompan:r

P, H. POPE,
‘00101131. Qelle Corps,
: 0fficer In Charges
1 Inol: _

thegk 10,28 = lirs.D.3. Bodenhamer
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. RETURN NEW YORK .
ALG 27 1930
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M. ' 5632 MILLER AVE. DALLAS.
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! : R ; 0 Glossitis ] N0d o git anifested b

omnplications : ludeamhtcs Glossitls, chnr. mod.gheve maniteste J

Dlagnlgglafn ecelf;rii?afpingsx(xl?éﬁ g?le, sore and wvainful,Do ot have "glassy"
tongue of a Pellagra. No history of dietary insufficiency.

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

Avg.8th, Chest rubbed ¢ vicks, hot lemonade ¢ brandy, asvtrin
9th, B.A«. S0l,. for ‘mouth wash,
11th painted ¢ Lugol Sol tid.

Disposition : (include dates) Local applicetions of Iugols Sol end also Tr.
Iodine five perts in Glycerine 20 parts., GivenRx forKI sol. to
take on arrival homea.

Remarks :  Due to natorious chronicity of these myotic infections o the
t ngue 1= tient has been advised of the same and furtheradvised to’
conSult local practioner &t home. B.T. Sharpton, M.C, ,U.8. Amy.

8/19.30 toCherbourg, Beach. AUG 27 1930

T I AR sty o oo ettt/
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o Qiuos A-Bl P | v ‘ i
P Bodonhmr. Reed B. 1833“ v Jone LB A = July n’ 19”-

_Mys. David 8. Dodenhamer, .
© 0632 Miller Avenue,

I T nauu. 'rom‘

: noqr J

: s " m orﬂct is in- mctpt of your lotto:r of July 8, 1930. ad- |
ﬂaina that you have reseived check for your per diem expenses to New

' York Oity and also your itinerary for your rail t¥ip. About a week be- ;
_fore your departurs, you will reseive baggage tag8 from the New York .=

. opffige of the pilgrimage on which will be shown the hotol at which you
: m:. be Qum-rud while in New York City. y g

. u to. th. -omy that you -hquld take llons or the smount that

may bo needed while in Parisy that is purély s personal matter. All
‘of your astual sxpenses ineluding hotel bills, transportation, tips,
will be paid by the Government, so all that you will need will be wuch
- amouns a8 you may desire to expend for purely personal purposes., De-
fore leaving New York for your home, you will also receive a por diem
allowance of $20.00 to pay your expenses batk to Dallas. It is sug-

gested thet whatever funds are taken with you should be in the form of
'mﬂ,un Bankera Association or Americsn Express Company travelers
cheoks as it would be extremely diffioult for you ¢o cash a check on
your losal bank either in New York Oity or abmd. These travelers
ﬁ“h can be obtlinld at any bank,

ir thoro 1- any other information thn you dniro. this of=
fupo will be only too glad %o furnish it

Yor The q;nrhnnur aontrn.
: "1-'7 truly yours,

Re Ba SHANNON, f
Coaptadn, Q. ¥, Oorps,
Agsistant.

PEliee
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Réceived(from the Posimaster the Ke u? 0 fmm ed Article, the original
number whith appears on the face of z‘i’u) Card. 1

// /C/ AL

LA ki
Date of delivery, {22 / 192t
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO

Bodanhamary Heed 8. 1235 M

July 3, 1930

Tes David De Bodénhamer
D32 iller Avenue
Dallss, Texns

Dear Madam:
There 18 enclosed herewith Check No. in the
s o 2 4 5

amount of $#0.00, to pay for your meals and incidental

your home 1o New York on the pilgrimage

expenses from
d by the Act of March 2, 1929.
MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

authorize
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

1f for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check mugt be

roturned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
1 Yo Koy Asgistant.
Check No.
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e
Boderhomery Reed He - 1233 June 26, 1930,

Nrss David Gs Bodenhamor,
5632 Miller,Avenae,
Dallas, Toxtme

Dear Madam;

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the Amsrican Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lvs Dallan StL-SW Train No. 2 .

oy R R
Livs Memphis Sou Ry oo, St 9110 Py b "

Ars Now Yok Ponn o B 6140 Al " 24

{Ponns, Sta,)

All railroad employees have been ingtructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at pointe where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six dayé before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A_C_ AT

Bodenhmpy, Bed B. -~ 1233 June 23, 1930.

Yre. David 5, 3edenhamor,
Bo3s Miller Avee,
Dallas, +exas.

Dear Madam:

This office has not yet received your passport for
use in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-
teries in Europe.

It is imperative that EVERY mother or widow making
this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport issued and in the hands of this office before she

begins her trip.
Also advise if name on passport apdlication was

in any way dpffevent frey Lbak, phowy aBgERenle with the instruc-
tions shown in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

Should the clerk of the court not have been furnished
with "Special Pilgrimage Passport" applications, please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Bureau,

Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washington, D, C., and
he will be furnished with these forms.

The person to whom you should apply is the Clerk
of the Distriat Court at Dallas, Dallae Co., Texms,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

1 Encl. ;
Agsistant.

Form Let.
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(8l T Readi D e umﬂm of your letter dated June 16 1630

..‘-.phtinuwmmuMwm 3 5h1m
w‘ on your return from the pi e cen urun '&‘!"‘"‘*‘“
; llmﬂ‘ on the ﬂnﬂa R.Fubm M "6, m:

Please be tdviulﬂmt m«nnuu-« torthm

mp-wm for which there will be no sdditiomal charge for rail trans-

‘portation. However, an additionsal charge of approximately $5.00 wux
- be involved due to pullman accommodations whioh wmount must be paid

by you at the time you receive your retura transportation in New York
- City. Any expenses inewrred during your visit at !uhhctn onl Chigago

mt.lnbordlmmwrmlm

¥ Mt-mmmmumomnu ms.u uinm
from this office giving yow routing in detail, railroed, train numbers,
\‘ueah.tmm-mh.nmmm.nmnmm You will re~

Re X. STOWGH,
' S W SR Captain, Q. M. Corps,
m oh . A'!l.“l‘.. A
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

May 19, 1930,
iN RepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Bodenhamer, Reed B, =1233 M
Republic 7-26

Mrs. David S. Bodenhamer,
5632 Miller Avenue,
Dallas, Texas.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of zzggress approved March 2,1929.-71

pA

|
-

(A& 7 7 G /Qmé@(/%

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

<"
Q.Y ~

AN e
For,th@;ﬂuﬁrtermaster General,

—

~/ =

=2 Yo
‘f? ) = . \:3;:\
e 0 A L
A
_ m/
':% ':_’—) / Sy
g ] 7 % of . 1
N ,»(<§/’ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
EnoL. N TeTT V" Assistant.

Enwv,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293___5&_—_0_
X April 24, 1930,
Bodenhamer , Reed B. 1233 M

rs. Tavid 5. Bodenhaner,
5632 Miller Ave.,
Dallas, Tex.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this eall be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for peveral years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The inetructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
followe:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Bpecial Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or Btate court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than R4x2% inches in size and such documentary



6o ®e

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more,

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



| et B
Repu o . WW"‘/V Y Q
=6/30 .
1233
I @@ m the invitation extended

4 (Accj{t or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrse David Se. Bodenhamer
(Name)

5632 Miller Ave., D.llas, Dallas COe., Texase
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029



QU 298 A=C e 2
Bodeahanor, feed B.- 1235 dpril 9, 1950,

. Mre. D 8, BOdtnhmr-
L - D632 Miller Ave., -
Mlu, !m!

 Dear Madams

'mupt-'u '.;om.mg.a of gowr letter of
lareh 31, 1930, velative to your deaize to vistt the ‘
i p-m of your un, the late corper;z Reod B. Bodenhamer,
' during ‘the month of June oF July of the comisg m
The reeords of this office show thet an in
' yimmlw'm the journey, sailing on the 8.8, "Republie",
July 26, 1930, has besn forwarded you. '
. For The mmem General,
- Yery traly yours,
R, E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. N, "
Bl /ren " Agsistant. Gern



Qﬁ 1.95 -&"G

Bod.snhamOr. nm B :maa W My s, 1980

s, Ida Bnno Fallau,

:3"02 Thiotkaorten,
D-nllu 5 Toxua.

¥ Dur Mln-

34 Roaeint 1e a,cknowlaﬂgec of 7our httcr or Merch 27, ‘ ¥

'-1930, relative %o the Filgrinage eutborized by conﬁou in
,_ the Aot or Mxreh 3, 1920. &

. Ia this conneetion you are uﬁnd that Mra. Hoover
mede & drewing to determins the order in wiieh the states are
to Ye sent on the pllgrimsge. The Stete of Texas appesrs

mmb,or thirty~five on this list, and &8s the Tirst sailing 1s
scheduled for ley 7, 1620, 1t will be Bometime between June 18
and Jugust 30 wheun the mothers apd widows from the tate of -
lexci wtll be iuvited to mike the uaili.nsa

Tithin & voinonable length of tima Hrs, mgd;.n. .
10 make

. Bodenhmmer, who is listed oa the records of this offd
' the pilgrimege during the onlender yeur 1930, will receive an

invitetion setting forth the neme of the vessel upon which

 roservetion hes been made for her uad the date of suiliny, ;

togother with detuiled infomtzon relstive thoroto.

' _ :uu: referenas to_ :mw mmn thet you would.

like en sppointuent as choperons to some of the mothers in

New York, you ars informed that an officer of the reguler iAmmy

will meet the mothers and widows upon thelir arrival in m
rmmnuhxaowormmpammumortuu
arrival in New York City until shey rotura theroto. In view of .
the foregoing no provision is being wode for the nuzm-nt of
hostesses in Hew York City.

For The Qurtamsm a.nml.
Very tmlr yours,

A+ Dy HUGHES,
; _ Captain, Q. Ms Corps,
"o Apsistant,
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.- QM 395 A-C lhate W1 s v R
- Bodenhamer, Reed B, . Februsry 15, 1930,

© Mra. D La Bodeuhamer,

5632 Miller m.p T
3 Dallas, Toxas. .

; . Rmipt'u mxud;od'ot your letter of reeent du
relative to the pilgrimage suthorised by Congrews the Act

teo
ap=
whether you might
cost the

whioh it would
t there is no

5
E
=
%_
:
2
"

~ provisien in the present law which would pormit the granting of

, .'Iumnmaonthomurdanfm-‘ornnwﬂh
the above pilgrimege during 1930, and it is believed that you
will receive an invitation to meke the cvmssing during the swmer,
 Por The Quartermaster General,
' Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,

Q. M, Corps,
Assisbant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OIFKH’OFTHFUUAPT PmccTrRGLNERAL(
WASHINGTON

v [/ b

|O=19- 29

. M DATE,
/| A
f. s \

NAME FRANK SORIAL ORCANIZATION DATT OF DDATH

@Mw,nﬁ C‘%D___ ot ﬂ_@ﬁ_ﬂ%% -

STATE orY. mo. l AR 3 GRAVE RO BLOCK
Check relationship Living - Deceased il “'
iRl i e /! Y ;
~MOTHER L ¢ B R, N / P
foli ) )} - ) " V:\—, f.a.r/{?'&a ,/'/,/. \/.., ; : (.( ¢ A add _4“
STERIOTHZR (For the ; 30 jfu;f(}va Ct ,g,
year prior to com- : :
mencement of service) 5 2 al / 2t L / t;l
N;\LE H o H L
MOTHER THRU ADQPTIOHN : s 3
AND (For the year prior : 2 :
to commencement of : . s
ADDRESS service) g : :
MOTHER IN LOCO PARSNTIS : : N e Tt i
(For the year prior to $ : g oy " | Ly
commencement of service) : : 3
“JIDOW S i : et
(Tho has not remarried) : : :

Veterans Bureau Claim Number

29/156/
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WAR DEPARTMENT "

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL '.5
WASHINGTON &
i
in repLy refer To QM 293 A-C o Q’h October 7, 1929
e = i B 4
Rodenhamer, Reed B 1235 -l {.m & &
XD ot nrb% &
D F 4
Mrs. David 5. Bodenhamer, C}}; A N ;ﬁ
o N Qo y.
5682 ulller Ave., > | -
Dallas, Texas. TN 4
S
Dear Madam: &
&
&

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimaé%s to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military orgnaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serV1ceiat any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are_ﬁbw interred in such ceme-
tories, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages gfe to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of WAr make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a regdgi to Congrese not later than
December 15, 1029. The purpose of the investiggtion is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make %he pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make ﬁ?@ pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendan&year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. ﬂé

In order that the report qggerred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it 1 frequested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks*?eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the encigﬁgd envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thisf}ﬁigrimage if eligible? (Yes) ‘ngl
5. Do you desire to make the/pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) ?Bﬁi
4 s T 1
3., Have you at any timeéégée a previous visit
to the grave of the/deceased member of the mili- %p
tary or naval forcﬁé.in whom you are interested? e Ekéh
7
/ . Age Health 7
4, Please give yoggpage and state of health, 3 (Years) (Good) (Bxy)
/ 4’ English - (Yes) B3
5. What languigb do you speak? ‘ fy,j;% A\ Other language liprcl—
/ : flrEn XA (specify language spoken)
7 Y 3 77 e ES et
sl - %
/’For The Quartermaster Genera} { 5929 _
,/// Very truly youfs,
" Y ~ .
' i ) H‘ZN““"-J{
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,
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. WAR DEPARTMENT - .

OFFICE. OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C -

Ma, . 1929,
Bodenhamer, Reed B. o

lrs, David £, Bodenhamer,
5004 Victor Bt.,
Dalles, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

_ and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late
Corporal Reed B Bodenhamer, Co, B, .340th M. Ge Bn., whoge remains are

now interred in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-ete
lMoselle, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ie entitled under the provislone of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleame furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her tc
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. :

; In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is reguested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q- M. Corpa1 7\
Assistant . ?~{



o

R T e T e .

¥res wvid 6, Bodenhamer,

1293 A-M

Bodrhamer, Reed B. Cpl 1333 g

Ostober 20, 1530,
&az ¥iller Avenus,
' n-un. Toxuse

ang i
maptu-mmorm xmem« :

14, MO. wpressing your eppresistion for the pilgrimage you

bave mde b the grave of your som, the late Corporal Reed B.

_-W.uwm. nhm m-uwmm

: Itde i!‘f!n: to knew mt your trip s oaiinly
satiafeotory sad that the officers of the Army, and the other
personuel in ommestion with the pilgrimage rendered such thought-

- fal end considarate service. The Quartermaster Corps is proud of

the 3

‘um»pr

od, X am

hmulw\mon it by being charged with the senduet of
these pi and has expended every effort that those melking

t bave & lmhblo and pleagant trip. I feel,
however, that thh Sask has deen materinlly lightened by the won-

mm spirvit of aoopevation and econsiderntion shown by the mothers

mnumwwthmueuw

!hd{m kmtht youm plessed with the ;:wu'-
yw g resting place, You are agsured that the
Mihield wuu dmhuhﬂudhhmrmm-
tion in which you found it ss it will contimme te be the constent
effort of the Quarterusster Oorps to make the Ameriocan cemsteriss
hlwmnmnsMhBthwtmeocuM“u

With simcere sppTeeiabion of tho sontiments you express-

SAneerely yours,
J. L. DeWITTZ
, Major Genmeral,
s ol ) The Quartermaster General,

¥ X 33018 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR

.
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_ QU 203 A-M ¥ 7 . i ‘
 Bodenhemer, Reed B, 1288 M . . 1 ° gt ey 1Y, 1930,

Mrs., David@ S. Bodenhamer,

5632 Miller Avenuse,
Dear Madagd =

: This office is in receipt of your letter of July 8, 19830, ad-
vising that you have received check for your per diem expenses to New
York City and also your itinerary for your rail trip. About a week be-
fore your departurs, you will receive baggage tagl from the New York °
- office of the pilgrimage on which will be shown the hotel at which you
will be guartered while in New York City. : i ‘ AL T

: ' As ‘to the money that you should take along or the emount that
may be needed whlle in Paris, that is purely a personal matter, A1l
of your sctual expenses including hotel bills, transportation, tips,
will be paid by the Government, so all that you will need will be wush
amount as you may desire to expend for purely personal purposes. Be-
fore leaving New York for your homs, you will also receive a por diem
allowance of $20,00 to pay your expenses back to Dallas. It is mug~
" gested that whatever funds are faken with you should be in the form of
American Bankors Association or Amerigcan Express Company travalers
‘ohecks as it would be extremely diffieult for you to cash a chesk on
your losal bank either in New York City or ebroads These travelers

checks cen he obtained at amy bank,

If theore il any other information that you desire, this of-‘
fice will be only too glad to furnish it. 4 ‘

Tor The Quartermaster General,
. Yery truly yours,

G ™
:Z { )
R. E. SHANNON,
Gaptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

AEStee




yashingten, D. C. Juse 50, 1930

¥r. G’Qcc W. Parker
Clerk U.Ss Diﬁriot Goul"l:

Dalhu, Texas .
PABSPOR‘I‘ !OR IDL MAE mnmwm RECEIVED WILL BE m:uvmm ABOARD SHIP
: (e 1 3,791
o mﬁiﬁﬁa& acnoral
QM 293 A~l '

Bodenhamer, Reed B, 1233 M

RES



.
2
‘JFDrm 1206-AT

CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED

g |
15 { 5 :
_J NO. | CASHOR CHGN\_
DOMESTIC CABLE “ |
== = W E S ][ E R— ‘
DAY LETTER DEFERRED : '

NIGHT CABLE CHECK

MESSAGE LETTER . j Q
NIGHT WEEK END \\"
LETTER LETTER e
Patrona should checkclass of service TIME FILED 0
desired; otherwise message will be . b

i R : o\ ~ S
Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to
| w0
June 30 1930 P M 12 41 I
SAC 506 19 GOVT 1 EXTRA-FT SAM HOUSTON TEX 30 NFT T
¢ W PARKER &
CIERK U S DISTRICT COURT DALIAS TEX o
PASSPORT FOR IDA MAE BODENHAMER RECEIVED WILL BE DELIVERED ABOARD by
SHIP G S M ONE SEVEN NINE ONE 3
N\
DEWITT QM GENL WASHINGTON =
o S'M ) ./ / ; &




i e

¥t A
Bodenliomer, Reed R = 1233 : June 25, 1930,

Eres David S Sodanhamer,
 583& NAlleryAvamie,
* Dallas, T&xas,

Deér Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lvs Dallas S4L-SW Proin No. 2 8100 AM July 22
Ars Memphis hd TR L 9100 PM " "
Lve Memphls Sou Ry g N By 9110 P " -
Ars New Yoxk Ponn LD 6140 AM e R

{Penna. Stas)

All railroad employees have been instrueted by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON -

N RepLy rerFer To QM 293 A-C

e | S,

Bodeausnsyy sed 3, « 1238 June 0, 13350

Mg, David O, gadenhnner,
E532 M1lor Avea,
Dellan, Lexas.

Dear Madam:

This office has not yet received your passport for
use in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-
teries in Europe.

It is imperative that EVERY mother or widow making
this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport issued and in the hands of this office before she

begins her trip.
Alzo advise if name on pasgport application was

in suy wey dRYdegendodplin 4ENéarlyials Ape¥esble with the instruc-
tions shown in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

Should the clerk of the court not have been furnished
with "Special Pilgrimage Passport" applications, please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Bureau,

Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washington, D. C., and
he will be furnished with these forms.

The person to whom you should apply is the Clerk

¢ the Digtoiet Doart at Dallas, Dallsa Td., Sexuve

4]
M For The Quartermaster General,
' ::\ Very truly yours,
S
et - R. E. SHANNON,
1 Briel, o= Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Aot = Agsistant.
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 Zume 20, 1930

-, Bodenhamer’) fiaos'5Y 1288 M
ln. David 5-'30dehhm.r‘, ' :
, .5632 Miller Avemue, : VA, L, M
o D-,llu, Tonc.l g T e iy K ';'
e it | e ¥ eV 1;1!“,.(..

Rau:lpt u «know of ‘your letter 'anm .mn :Le, 1930
‘ 'ru:l.utin to ‘your desire to stop over at Washington, D. C. and Chicago,
.~ 4 Illinois on your return fram the pilgrimage to the cemeteries. b!’ ‘
. Europe, sailing on tho 8.8. Hepublie mly 26, 1930, .

‘Pleane be advised that arraumt- will be udo for thon _
_.ltap-ovm for which there will be xo additional charge for rall trens-:
. portation. However, an additionmal charge of approximately $5.00 will
. be involved due %o pullman accommedations which amount must be pald
.. Dby you ab the time you reseive your return transportation in New York
City, Any expenses inewrred during your visit et Washington and chiw
‘must also be paid from your nmml funds. G

.‘ - About & vnk before :m departure you will moit- 1t1nmry

~from this office giving your routing in detail, railrosd, train numbers,

 and the time you will leave end arrive at certain points. You will re-
geive your rsilroad and pullman tickets from your local agent about a
wutbofonmmuhdulﬂtam-m. ;

~ Por m erem Gturnl.
Very truly yours,

SRR
7 s L Ry
& g Ry B SHANNON,
T Oaptain, Q. M. Corps,
2

e Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C
Bodenhamer;-Feed$, . 1235=M June 13, 1900

lreg David 5, Bodenhamer,

YU 13 1 ,l‘.‘.'l' J.L'req 9

- " e o -
sk (553 y LEXA0s

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the follewing suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your-feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It i3 very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with guffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet Your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.




} If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,

‘and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-

" out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
gent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent

to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF ‘rHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

e May 19, 1930,

M 293 A—C
N P e Lo d Sead B <1233 i

Republic 7+26

kMrs. David S. Bodanhamer,
5632 Hiller Avenus,

Dallas, Texns.

Dear Madamﬁ

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the nams of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage. '

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain; Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Assigtant.
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Hodenhamer, Hoad Ba 1233M

g
Hepublio 7=:26 : May 1930

ras’ David 5. Bodenhamer,
.‘.'_'1,‘.: -ilii.‘i’ _F‘."JL'-z

Dplliag POR

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this

office at' that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance

by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise

-this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will

be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do

NOT include it with your passport application.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,
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WAFR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL'
WASHINGTON ¢ "
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Bodenbamer, _?r?eed’ Be 1233 M " Aprdl, ii,"]_'éfo" % o

L

¥rse David Se. Bodenhimer, : ‘ T,
B632 Willer Avesy FL e '
Dellas, Texsse

Dear Madam:

‘This letter, which contains general information regarding the : }id

widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimaie during the-

£ - calendar year 1930Q. The general plan for the conduct of the pilg:rimaga
“is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & ocopy of which is enclosed herqe-.

with, In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things cozmected
with the pilgrimage, Y =

Formal invitetions are being extended to each mother and widow L. : i
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In S0
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a ¥iéw to

.+, keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the

:mvitatlons to the women from the several states are issued is baged on a
drawing by J,ot “which was held about one month ago, Inclosed with each

? invitation :st a card; for acknomledgnen't and it is quite uuport&nt th‘ai

you accept or decline thm imrita‘gp.on promptly in order that the neo:ﬁs-'
sary railroad, steamship “and. hotel reservatiens may be arranged,’ " The *
government will defray ali the necessary expenses of the pllgrimhgé‘

' :anluding railréad fare, hoteih accomnodatiom, steamship fare: and all

other ineidental. BXPENIC B It g;.ll not provide anything other than tha
necessary expenses so that yow: should ‘bring with you such funds as you

Arrangements have bean mgge m}t’h #he American Railroad

 Association whioh assuroé'&s the united support and.cooperation o&' all oi‘
- " the railroads im the United States in Handling the movement %q and from
. New York City< The logal’ ~‘cink6;1‘; qgent will secure your railrcad and

sleeper ticket 'and will mdke, tho, neéessary;pullman reservations. Refore

“your departure from yoﬁ!"hbme we will mail you a ehoek, sufficient to
. pay for your mealg and otham ttqavelling expenses while enroute to New
., Yorke Your rgilroad ticket.will prowide for a round trip from your home

to New York and upon, arrival, in New York the army officer in charge of
‘the New York office will oollect the» return trip stub and hold it until
Your, return to New York from Europe.

& o

Upon arrival ‘in Now Yq,rk, you will #a mot By an army ofrieq

~3

$.s
Ty

‘pa.lgrlmage to the eemeteries of Europe, is being sent to eaeh mother a.nd &

ane

' may desire to use for making small purchases &nd for other ugqs ﬁisti;;ct- J
“ly of a personal rature. 7



and escorted to a first #lass hotel whéere reservaiions havc Boen made.

The duration of your stay in Now York will ¥e from 24 to 48 hours. A%

the proper time, you will be escortecd to the steamship upon whith passage
has been engaged for Europe,. All of the women miking this trip will bs
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard shesmer's which means that
from two to four will be quarteredsin the same stateroom, . If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will conmunicate with this office, o TR

: The ocean voyage will last abeut 8 days and Ehen,the ship docks
at Chertourg, Frange, egch party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in'a speeial train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have beecn rescrved, The .first day in
Paris will ye a day of rest., Qun the 2d-day, the women of each party
will plaece a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldicr, In the
afternoon there will #e a rcception {n which the Froneh war mothors,
government officials, aud promincnt sivilians will participate, The
. folloving morning the groups going to the differcnt cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in‘mojer busscs, and procced to the cemeteries where
‘bhey will remain for abqut 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officgr will havo charge of the tus, - The
itinerarics to and frém the cemeteries and the #aily itincreries while at
the cemeteries have kcen varied so as to take in points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the-battlefields wherc Ameriean troops
were engaged. Upon return’to Paris, each party will' remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given.to sse the points
of historical intorest in Paris and- vicinity, The onti;o duration ef
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, end the itinerariocs have been so
arranged that cach day will be:proviﬁed for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any yeman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Furope for a longer period than 14. days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is propared to
pay all of her expenses after lgaving the party sinec the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage spocifieally states that the govermment shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her partye

Upon return to the United States eacH ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home, Before lcaving New York each woman
will be previded with hor return railroad ticket, a slceping qar tieket
and¢ funds to cover the cost of meals and othér travelling OXPONEBR, -

© Ammy officers arc being useé as guides and escorts throughout

this entire movement and care has been taken to geloct officerg who will
sge that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
ehprge.  Arrangementg havo been made for taking care of wemen who may
bg taken slek during the pilgrimage and alse to care for the remains of

who may die and provision has been made for returning tke remains of
apy who may die to their homes, It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergeney -address
of seme relative or friecnd to he notified in the event of an emergeney,
Medical eare will be provided by ecivilian agencics, If such care is
. needed iy New York City 1% will be furnishod by the hotal physiéians or

30/994/ : . -8 =



by lozal hospitals Aboard ‘ship,“ medical care will pro‘%ri'r"‘ied by the
shinis doctore end _a Paris' arrangements have been meoe with the American
HospiZal #or. the hospitalization end treatment of any women Who may need
it, In adiision to this, six doctors of the reguler ermy will be on duty .
throughous the pilgrimage. - o il ' '

Baggage-will‘be'limited to not to exceed two pieces of.hand: bagsage
and the s1cicles taken thould be such as will be reguired for a trip of
wbout ons muoth, Iaundry service can be obtaimed in New York wnd Paris.
Since th: slizzte of Tarspe is much coider than that of the United States,
each woren should provids herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the mctor ius trip and the vieit to the cemeteries. AN

Sinee it is mesessary for this office to make all reservations for
your acccmacdntions ‘throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated i’ vou will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office, Tt W

For The 'Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours, s o

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistent,
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,

30/994/ P “pe



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A“C .
. April 24, 1980..
Bodenhamer , Reed B. 1233 U

Krs. Tavid 3. Bodenhamer,
5632 Miller Ave.,
Dnllas, Tex.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining '
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Pleage read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make thie call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identificatioﬁ. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or ¢lerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, .D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American eitizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2}x2} inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have 1in her pos-
session. . In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 w 3 inches in size and not less than 24 x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible 3
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

WThe Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passportis and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"ppplicante resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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i : muipt u uelmo'hdgca of your. luto:( of uiroh 27,
. 1930, relative to the pilgrimage authoruod by cmunu in
the 4et of Mareh 2, 1920, ,

. In thn connestion you are advim that lrs. Buonr
made & drawing to dotermite the order in which the stutes are
. . %o he sent on the pi meges The Dtute of Texas appesrs
. number. thirty-five on this list, ‘ond es the {irst suiling is-
scheduled for Nay 7, 1000, 1% will be sometime between June 18
and fugust 30 wheri the mothers and widows frain the wt“u of
Tmn v!.ll be invited to meke the sadliug, |

ﬂthm & redsoneble longth of tiue Mre. Dawid 8,
Bodenlemer, who 14 1isted on the records of shie office o make
the pilgrimage during the cslendar ysar 1930, will receive an
invitation setiing forth the nume of the vessel upon which
reservetion has been mude for her ond the date of sailing,

together with detailed informeiion relative theroto,

: ‘ With reforonce te your ntatemant that you would

like on appointuent as chaperone to some of the mothers in

. New York, you are informed that an officer of the regular Army
will meet the mothers end widows upon their arrivel in New
York end will be in charge of the groups fron the time of their

" arrival in New York City until they roturn thersto. In view of

_}\m foregoing no provision is being made for the sssigneent of

= mt&uu in New York City.

.f" % For The (uartermaster General.

¥y N r_?

o & ' \L Vory truly youre,
%) P
o <« i
Lim ot

N ‘ .
£ 1% As Do HUOHES,

8 Q Captoain, C. Ms Corps,

Sy Assistent,
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7 Maroh 31, 1920, nmm te your dopire to visit m

grave of your sex, the late Corporel Toed Be WrEMG
-mm-tm'mxamnmormmmm.
~ The resords of thie oftice ehow thab sn la- .
 vitation to meke the jowrney, sailing on the 8.5, "Republie",
July 26, 1930, has boen formrded you, | '
mrbmwmm.
Vory Mlvmu.

R. E. SHANNON,
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(& g e . ' Apsistant,
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Dear Madams

g @

QM 205 A-C SR
| Bodenhamer, Reod B. February 15, 1930

Mrs. D.. L. Bodenhamer, :

- 5632 Miller Ave,,
; -Dllhl. Toxas,

‘Recoipt i aoknowledged of your letter of resent date
rolative to the pilgrimage authorised by Congrews in the Aot ap-
proved March 2, 1929, '

In gonnegtion with your inquiry as to whether you might
be permitted to draw the amount in oash which it would cost the
Government for your round trip, you are advised that there is no

_ provision in the present law which would permit the granting of

your regquest.

You are listed on the reecrds of this office to make
the above pilgrimage during 1930, and it is believed that you

«will receive an invitation to make the oupssing during the swmer,

e

.

h For The Quartermaster General,

42l Very truly yowrs,
T -

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corpas,
P 3 : Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

i~ rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C T October 8, 1929,
Bodenhamer, Reed B, . 1253 M.

¥rs. David S, Bodenhamer,
5004 Victor Sts, -
Dallas, Toxas,

DearrMadam:

The Act of Congrese which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time bstween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now intéerred:in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses-of which pilgrimages are to bes paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation ie to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to moke the pilgrimagees during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclesed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yee) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 : : (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) . (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

: English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language Bpoken)n

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgigtant,
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
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IN repLy REFERTo QM 2931 A-C _ “ October 5, 1929.
Rodenhamer, Reed B 1

¥rs. David S. Bodenhamer,
5632 Miller Ave.,
Dallas, Texas.

~ Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members-of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December. 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is. to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plamns completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thie pilgrimage if.eligible? |  (Yes) (No)

2, Do you desire to meke the piférimaget‘

in the calendar year 19307 MG L, SN WEW(YeB) (No)-
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- :
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) _(Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
' (8pecify lahguage spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Aggistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rerer to QM 293 A-C October 8 , 1929,
Bodenhamer, Reed B, 1233 M. |

Mrs, David S. Bodenhamer,

5004 Viotor—Ste, P

Dallas, Texas, P T
8 b Oy

Dear Madam: o

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servige at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a reéport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of"
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimagee to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thig pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage X P S
in the calendar year 1930? v¥ (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?® (Yes) _ (No)
Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)
= B

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ;

N A .
o : N VNSl g :
f\ribﬂ I [e.
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS, ‘
Act Majer, Q. M., Corps, "”4"L?

Envelope Assistant, a5



e GCEREREETET T T TR TR

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

E

gasvunm
TG WRITER
INCLAIVIED

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO

"f T\TG”ETFT/’ s”““,?:‘; ;.,
-= Ri

\/r‘r ',‘
{ "‘ > ‘} 'F RS e ]
ur b‘_;“ :1 .-- Tt &
'~9F, Hl)DRCbS r T TS

AT e AN




. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL’
WASHINGTONM

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

AR May ., 1929.
Dodenhambr,  Soed B, 7 1-.37_

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office ghow that you are the mother of the
LR Corporal Reod B, Dodenhamer, Co, B, 345 T
noxr i..l'tﬂ!'rc} j"“-".J";'OA".'{_;‘ lw;i,r:l t 2¢ J..-“,J-“JEh >, :;. Py '-':"1105-0 rn.‘p.l:w e
e od the 5. Hil Anerican Cemotary, Thiesucourt, Mewrtho-ote
Hoselle, Irance.
Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirea
no postage.

= For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

-

o Egi Very truly yours,
e
|
- A 0 De
/ : Ak
indi%. 2
Act ©f Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

L Major, Q. M, Corps, .
Asgistant. {



ed ? ()() J o -JO(:
(Sumame ) . (Chnstian n I . . (Army serlal number.,‘
CGorp 3 Coe. B, 345h M. Ge. Bne

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased Vi AYY
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ ’)

(\’Ca or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 222 3.
wish them interred in a national (cmetery? 4 (ch or n0.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the de(‘eaaed give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to r(*cvi\'e- remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
(I\'u-mbcr and street.) -“"m(_(‘ily or town.) (State.)
Q " @
Qﬂ/ (Sign here) QLAY Ty oD LLLICLS 14 Q0L
[ e 2 4 " B 1-C. X7 <

(Nu;ﬁbcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) "(Smtc.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 5—06713






Qi 293 G _ | 6 ‘

BODENHAMER, Reed B.-Cpl.

laych 20, 1924

Mr. David 8. Boderhamer,
5004 Victor Sts,
Dallas, Texas.

Pear Sivehe Quartermaster General desires to invite yowr atteptizn
to the 1nciosed card which gives the permanent cemetery lpcation ¢
tha soldier's grave in which you are 1ntaraste¢,

is Americen military cemetery.is one of those to be maine
tainednby 220 United States fo? all tinme 1nfEurop?ih ﬁégh gr:ve€zit1the
be marked by a heedstone of white marble, © diggl %a desig .d Lirid
name, rank, division, organization, date of_soldler s dgath an L.
5 hich’he ceme, Headstones will pe ;placed at all graves 31 connection
:2?% :ho improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without -
wai%ing for special action or request on the pert of relatives,

be as i ' pad, the
; be assured that an eifecting rsmOVal_of the dead,
utmost r&wziziizal care was exercised and moro than willingly accorded
b? those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these grayes
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitling
tho last pesting place of our heroes.

Very truly yoﬁrs.

O GENTRAL M . %,
1- Incl. J"{‘”saﬁm RD
Record card, A 14, Rele FOSTER Lp-
4 M e . L
.i;/ ?1 b ¥ A
LAY 2L

MAR 20 1924

C
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COMPILATION OF DISFOSITION GF REMAINS DATA
File # 17780

a)‘;
M?‘ i
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD:Q4 &~ U

(a) Name, BODTJ“HA' R, Reed Be : 2&)9902

| . TYP..DB.,.Ali
(b)  Rank. Gpl. -------- OT‘Pnnlzatlon . CO. . B . 34512111' /G BTI .

Cause of

(c) Tate of deatRe#=<16... .. death ... DARTA,

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc. Ind. Inf.):

(a) Grave No #86  Rrow ....‘.r..Inot.....4....8nc$......1&.... R DR ¢

""""""""""

3-31-%) ‘ Texas.
ITIT. Files of soldiers dying from contageous d**‘:ea"e.)..;. .CKRM&C/

‘IV. Information on which advice to Furope in letter of transmittal vwas based:

A R e R B R o A R N R T U S T iR n e L e e T S ey L R S T T RS S Y P T SR S . ‘. . &Y 8y ) e ate . .
. - I R I Y . . L I I T Y 0] [ LI T R T o o . ' e Sieisie o 4 p * ' 3
LR . L R . R I R I e s s . . ' DIRCI S | v 0 .

’
L A R L I T S R T T T S T T e e PR R T T T T S B I T T S S ST T B TR T N A

(e8I 7 NSRRI, . I R g E L e 1
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COMP&TION OF DISPOSITION OF REMA[NS DATA
mile # 17720

i 51 1)
I. LoocaTioN INDEX CARD: p..{-& (e : //
(a) Name _.BODEN HAMER , _-.Re ed '__B' ___________ Ser. No. .?.‘_609.?92 _________ -
/G Bn. TEXPDB. oo
(3) Rank _-_gg.]:.'. ___________________ Organization (3_?.'?'_?_4:_51:}?_}{/& _____________
CKR. . QLwn
(¢) Dateof death . 9=30=18_ (@) Cause of death ... . DWREA

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. al86 Riow s o Plot --.4:..4--32 o) See. . LR .. P e LR
(b) Emerg. Address _,M:.f 5] DBV]_._(_l__S- B()_(El"e.l‘]{lazl}_e?‘.:,_\"%?g? far -_t_l_'l St Da}!’as
(g.71%) ' Texas.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .55 ____ G b o vy SOt L O CKR... (et
IV. A. G. O. Disrositioxn CARD: Dt of irecelph . Seerma ot U Tl JH00 0 TSRS
i v P
(@) Nama Do CMULy (Do dlid 1 ga10y(b) Relationghipa. 2.2 2 R
(e) Address ! %____ [ L “ ‘___-__'-_;_-_;E.r.-:,,_‘ﬁé-’."zﬁg_’_{;-'._;_?.“’___‘_'f.:l{'.‘__.’__". ______ b "‘\,":,V-/'-:::;—‘__"_:_‘ _____________________
_ Z <
(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.0 L4 . e
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ’__D ........................................................
-Fq v
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. = -_.K- --Aﬁlﬂiﬂ UNDiS-LL QJF_.JJ_.W ______
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ podl o
/AN AR
<
el e - oo B s
(g)" Disposition instructions if motibrought to . 8, — fe o T m L L . SR
Examiner's Initials oo A i o FRIEE B 1 L2310,
V. A G. 0. CorrusroNpENCE ghows communication from ‘---?.T-n-—,-'- ------------------------------------------------
‘-:I\:.'
N Ly R L B S o y dated s R R A e e
confirming request in Par, IV., item_......... - y nbove\, gT e Ut o BIEDESEEER . o
/
Examiner’s Imitials ..l .2 I ___ Dehemest s WSIE Vet ey 192
VI. G. R. S. Fres CORRESPONDENCE—shows as Sollbway LA SRS U SRV I
i Lol
B ‘“-!'('-“W TR N T ™ ol T e
(a) Cangellatmn menms referred $08 i
( /
Examiner’s Initials ____ =200 A e DEte: - we. & J o= " el , 1920
FRANCE 1233 T .
COUNTRY Cevmrray, No, coatoe et bl SHEBT No, .. Zoatlile.. S0
(e ilmesn déli‘l :‘Sf}l gf{nolw 3—7720 1 {—,\ - Make Form NoO. 1i4
. s ALY

v FEB 23 1921




VII. G.-R. 8 F(\)rml\? ma@ __________ 1920
R . -‘“ " ‘ ‘
Typed 13;;?-?3"_:__;:\_‘;‘ i -----q______,, Checked by = ny ol , 1920.

VIII. FiNaL Ac; e

cablofon: SNl 1 L MIPRINE , 1920

letter on - ]FEB 18 ]921 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by !

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. &

To be prepared in triplicate. i DATE ot o s T

STATION ﬂ‘-- . Uy f.i::: Se

REPORT OF D:SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT CORAPARATIYE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upém exhumation of body.
1. Name _ BODENHAMER, Reed Ba..._... 107 Name S o B W s
2EENOMIE TONE OGO el i sl Ll Q2% O | Dbl 0 A L LA i SR
BemRanicBRB G i il Ly L RE s Rakis e R IO T el R A
4, org. _ Co.B 345th MG Bn 1 HS T 08 o S L Tty e e iy ST o
SMDr DI SN A 50218 SN AT i T4 TURDRDID 4 1 1o B e L TR

S (B D.0.W, (b) D.B =

7. Grave No _“jfﬁf __________ Sec }9 ____________ B ERN G eV SN O S NSO T S o
8. Plot ________"f __________________ Row ”__ FGENE L0 __ ROWE L AT
18, Cemetery St.Mihiel Amere ... ..-.... 19. Commune or town MPhiancourb---——— -
20. Dept. or County ___ M&EM AL RGountrys = Svss TLERQQ o T e Baine

SO CREASMRHG Qe RE0Ge " NO., i 1 seie al I BD. 0N S
23. Disinterred (Date). Jnly i9 1922.-.-- - PRI G T - %) - £ IR g T,

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _ :gad B, Dodenhamgr . .. Y0 5 120 100 3 o T G 10 A R b
J:’l‘ hd . ._-.’ v 4 .lv‘ ¢

Ranlcl Spalishan 0 il /- o o S ATV Organizatl/on] el D <0 W BT I AT

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yo. On body? __ ¥ess

PREPARATION s

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of.
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

_________________________ -0 hoay. COHpINEGLY GORLOURU - = e iied e et Sk e ne s b e st et
o dongit ion: oFrbedy s nl P ’ﬂ“’“l“‘ _____________________
o Mot B et Al it e’ NeUlan bR Te TARCLOTNY vy ol T

29. Any discrepancy noted upen exammatwon of body, as cdmpared with G.R.S. records

quoted above"___________________A.____,,_-_--____ _________ e LTS IS0 L e S o L S
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date bl ot O
31, Casket sealed by PRV 5 L e e
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) suE ! Mga,g _____ By

VB {




32.

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.";"g-ggsggh ey Al A el i MR
Designation of body:
Name Reed B..Bodenhamar. .. ... Serial No. 2809902 _ .

33.

34.

35.

.Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery S8t.Mihiel Amer,.Cty. Thiaucourt; &M 1233

Casket boxed and marked (Date)”_;ﬁlr_ljﬂl;wn.__“m_“_"Byh__Qf,jggﬂg;l ________________
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. /

Signature of G.R,S. Inspector

36. ‘Remarka e L i s okt Bl S0 L R RN i R AN oy, S U i A A
OT
7. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ___ ______ duly 19 | b LU NGO e

&8.

39.

40,

41,
42.

43,

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) duly 19 1922,

To point of Concentration

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _ ___ St,Mihiel Amer 125 . Thiauco: rt, Fragnee, ». .
(Name )
Gonvoyerrwapey i - ST e e e Signature Shipping Officer- XX/ Q?ﬂfo:g __________
o o) off e ISt 4Ta e
Recodvod faEDa ko s . il 110t S0 ML et N 0T el B ol et

Reinterred. _ — L O MR ke o MR M R
(Date)

Grave  Nofdkishs W& b iy UL 2] R ST I SSCLUON, . 7. L SN

- T R ROWLCh O NTLE =i ST TS N




@ cicuirr 2iom o

G. R. S. Form. WNo.16-A Naco . 1
Place gni sucourt ,Fru ce,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

, Datel e July-19 7 XOE L e e

1. REMAINS OF.. . BODERELINIR, Reed By b S ERIALS :\{'[I;\{BECIL SB09902
RANIC S InaY o6t gy ORGANIZATION, ...00-aB e 1 3458h G ol11a

3 Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give complete location) : ;

i dOly 19 1958 5o . .GT+186,3€0018. Plot 4 Oem.liBB3sdese
By S Group. e 2L T e B L | | g

3. Reburied (date)guly 19, 1982 In (give complete location):

Gr... 3, row 28, blogk De Otye 1233, Thiaucourb, A?ram_a. _ A2 ) S b
) | AV GGcA rogulation scaskete -
By i Groupscapesata. i AR O : Nature of rehurial ‘

i

k. Report as to nauuré of orviginal bhurial and condition of hody upon disintermnent :

~wooden bex,Ueseuniform, budly gaecompoged, festures unrecognizohlie..

5. ;'(-a,)‘ Identification tags: Buried with hody ? Yeag: a0 graveimarker . ghg g il g,
(&) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : AR
{ . ! / { f .
IR O Pag-on body eompletely corroded. o et
,' o ,,,,,- ] N A "
. 2 What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items 2- :
(a) Height (actual measnrement " o - 3 " 6 F
SHEA ) imposeivle to determine f) ap Sk
) AL,
(6) Weight (estimated) do LAl G- C BD
(¢) Hair-=Color 4 do S A B
Quantity e 4+ C ‘fF
'ﬁ v v .
¢« Characteristies
do T s
{d) Hair on laco—(Color ao
' Diagram represents the mouth wide open
Location ia
a

° Quantity

do
(r) Permanent marks onboly (old scars, peculiarities ‘

/

Solth - 9 @
ornissing parts) none vieible (:r-(,./q’3
: ’ 90

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casually)

Tk v none’ visible

P - a ki i 4 i ' AL : P Y

7. Disinterment o /,’ " .Y AN ;
“_supervised Ly ¢ j‘“/ /ﬂ ZZL '"1’?} Approved N K ST T

F

CoVaeitussell hnfhy Lowere 18t Lt o, 0 01140

8. " Reburial - . ’ \ : :
supervised by . //# /Zm . 3 o Approved : Q qt \ Yoot O
. Ha bso Kr auOY o Lel.Dowgye A8 Lb.eleUs
: (e ATk PRI 11,



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 5. Form L-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. '

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,'andby wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decompisition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

- 5. (a) State whether identification’ tags were found buried "with body and on. grave marker
by reporting ‘Yes’ or ‘“No’.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal cffects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Ttems (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper amd lower juws, the teeth are arcanged symmetrically
on either side and classed as inecisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing {ecth). An examination should bhe made and
findines charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worl, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH o All tecth missing through previons
extraction (not those fractured or
- displaced by recent wounds) shounld

he s(-rulchcfl out, thus :

3 A

(ROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (lahel ! GOLD CROWNAS
. gald, porcela’n, or gold and porcelainy, l
thus ;
Qi

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel COLD BRIDGE
p eold bridee,cold and porcelain bridge) < G
thu'; ) .

silver, cement), thus :

SILVER FILLING LD FILLING
FILLINGS ~ Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING " GOLD FILLING
“possible (black in and label aold, GOLD FILLING

0

"CAUITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, W Sa R S Y
shade in thus : .ﬁ‘.
>

DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relatiyve size and shape of plut‘v block in teeth attached and indieato
retaining eiasps on natural teeth with the word “ elasp 7

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. :

L)

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title ol the person approving
Tl TR 1
SaIne. ; o ¥ Tk

L
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0ot 1931
293 . 8-~Com . 17720-(Bodsnhewr, “Reed B. Cpl.)Cty.1233,5ht.261.

The Quartermaster Gensral, U.S.Army,(Cemetsrial Division) a
Mr. and Mrs. D.S5.Bodenhamer, S0\ Victor 8t.Dallas,Texas,

Dispogition of reumnina.

1. Referring to your raguest that the body of your son,
ths latae Corrmoral Rand B. Bodenhamar, Company B, 345th Faching
Gun Battnlion, remaln undisturbed in its vresent grave locatlon,
you are advlsed that the Secratary of War has dasignated the
St .Mihiael Amsrican Cemetery, in whlch the body of the decaased
is insterred, as a parmanent American Cematory; thorefore, 1t
will be unnecssenry to remove ths body.

2. The grave will be marked by a aultnbls hendstons and w1lll
be perpstunlly malntalned by this Guvernment in the most c¢mreful
and revarent manner as a mamorial to tho late goldinr's suprems
sacfifice.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Ly Captain, Q.M. C. HCH

MNoted on Form Ne‘). 115
Date_to = 3 = 2/ ot



, , June 7, 1921. H (v
092.8 Com. File #17730 (Bodenbamer, Reed B., Cpl.)"

The Quartermaster General, U. 8. Army, (Cometerial Division)

Mr. and Mru, D. 8. Bodenhamer, 5004 Victor S%., Dallas, Tezas.

Pormanent Burisl in France.

1. In reply to your letter of recent date enclosing paper
¢lipping, you are advised that only in cases where 1% is re-

‘quested by the legal next of kin are the remains of decsaged

soldiers returned %o this country from France.

2 NHotation hl beecn wade of your desire that the fcmaim
of your son, the late Corporal Reed B. Bodenhamer,Company B,

345th Machine Gun Battalion, Dbe permenently interred in their
prosant resting place in the 3¢, Mihiel American Cemetery at

Thiauocourt, Dopartment of Meurthe-ot-Moselle. This 18 & tom~
perary American Cometery and at the tima ‘of concentration of
bodles will be abandoned. The remains of soldiers interred
therein whose relatives have requested permanent interment
abroad will according to pressnt schodule be romoved to the
Argonne American Cemetery at Romagne-scus-Hont fancon, Depart~
ment of Msuse, where the graves will be parpstually cared for
by the United States Government .

3. Should the legal next of kin prefer the remains of your
sc may be transferred to a nerrby Frensh cemetery, in which
pvont $t is requested that he sxecute and return to this
office the enclosed Oraves Registration Service Form #123,

& hich rolesses the United States Government of the future
care of the grave. This releace will not becoms effective
until the bedy has been remoyed tc the permanent French ceme-
tery, at which time yhe legel next of kin will be advised of
the new prave loacstion and of the forma) relesse of the re-

-1ﬂ.c s ¥

By authority of the Quartermaster OGenaral:

CHARLES &/ WYNNA,V = L) 5 o
ca-ptﬂin. Qs “‘Au_l UN‘T ‘”

e
s JUN 79 1921

NOTED &

s
Camptavial Division
Y

U Fopgiirng 00T N Vel ]
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BODIES OF 36TH AND 90TH
DIVISION MEY ARR

s

1 \.
Special to The News. A
Washington, Afay 19.—The army
transport ‘Wheaton., which arrived
in New York yvesterday, brought the
bodies of 5,212 overseas dead, Forty-
eight of these had bhelonged to the
Thirty-Sixth = Division and ninety-
nine to the Ninetlieth Division. The
\\'lu-utu_n will make one round trip
gvery six weelts, the War Depart-
ment announced, until all of the
dead are brought home.




R.D.COUGHANOUR A .‘4, Texas Dep artment
c |

WM. A. FROST ~ f
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© June 20, 1981.
293.8 Cem. #17720 (Bodenhamer, Reed B., Corporal)

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

Mr, & Mrs. David 8, Bodenhamer, 5004 Victor St., Dallas, Texas.

Case of Corporal fiwed B. Bodenhamer.

l. Receipt is acknowledged of shipping Inquiry executed
under date of April 18th and referred to this office by our
branch office at Hoboken, New Jersey, requenting that the
remains of your son, the late Corporal npeed B, Bodsnhamer,
Company "B", 345th Machine Oun Battalion, remain undisturbed
in their present resting place in Grave #186, Bection #18,
Plot #4, Bt. Mihiel American Cemetery at Thisucourt, Depart=
ment of Msurtho-st-Moselle. This is a temporary American
cemetery and will be abandoned. Thersfore, it is necessary
that the body of the deceased be removed.

2. The body may be moved to the nearest permanent French
comstory provided the legal next of kin execute and return to
this office the enclosed ralense which relieves the Government
of the responesibility of the futurs care of the grave after the
roburial has been effectod,

3. In the event the legal next of kin does not desire to
asoume the responsibility of the future care and mmintenance
of the grave, then the body may be removed according to the
present policy of concentrations to the Argonne American Ceme-
tery at Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Department of Meuse, a per-
manent American cemstery in France and one which will be main-
tained in the same manner as national cemeteries in this country
are maintained. In view of this information, it is desired that
the legal next of kin advise this office immediately of hle wishes
with respect to the final disposition of these remains.

By suthority of the Quartermaster General:

ns CHARLES J. ,WYNNE, nw
Captain, Q. M. C,
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GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WAR DEPARTMEN’
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N, J.

bW # 94
19wan ‘paplosay

b
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&
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'9'W 00

1 . S g o - ¥
Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G.,

Q-6

s o By ~ T P =Y o < - el d
Return of Fccords ~ Cemetery {1233,

Transmittal Ve rendum Mumber H - 2864,

)
¥

i

= e e e 3 . - 4= T ¢ £ M T T
ls The records pertaining to the following E\
case are retvrned herewith, it having been i
L PR &ty - g s - ¥ a4 KA 2 e k '
definitely detcrmined that the body is to 8

g

8

remain umd

1 G
grave location;

Bodenhamer, Reed B., Corporal, Serial Number ”,E,C:
2303905‘, Compeny B, 345th Mgchine G Bab talion, e

el

Captein,

Officer in Charpe.
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G. R. 8. Form No. 120 .
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) .
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION APR 111921
WASHINGTON ' '

0
1235-281 o1 A,

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. e O

To: kr, David Shires Bodenhamer, , Dallas, Texas.

Gple Reed B. Bodenlamer, Ser. Noe 2809902 Co. Be 345th M.G.Boa. 2

‘ il m EEU
The records of this office show that you have requested that the be “gala@bgeﬁngiesdk U 4

W AT

Susieor: Remnins of

-y P

________ S!.)ld.ler _rem_m_ in Frauces F14.8.5 ATk QA A0h 2 f-'f) __-:_.t._!_.::_.‘.'_-).g_;;_;_"
4 P Sy
: (rtoctlifoill Clinverlasds arn UPA o0l

S Y P A%

o st

e e r’ T

If ‘these are not the correct mstructions, plen.se correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of tﬁis
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any &ddbeg%'ﬂmthe United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery, or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

thorit 3 E
By authority of the Quartermaster General 5 GE o PENROSE

/ Colonel, Q. M.

P‘

"

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a re%n-é is paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING. Ara 221921
Was soldier married? ___________ ..
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
Soldier’s widow ____ A

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Father
Mother L. S8l oot s

Brothers. < 2 ; 3,h o WSEESE | i fsa F
(Name old-
est first.) 3

Siatergi it o o LU T SO XS A LN S T e e
(Name old- e iy
est first.) | g f 2 \ ___________________

Date tEFLNTLAL . £ [ PR A Al T e Signature. ~f erees  Theees L oo lentde o

Address. s« & & 7= i Cary” s . % 2K Relationship_ & - "1 0w X asad fae

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37500 (ovER.)

sy

[



I, the undersigned, am the ...______________________ --- and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to -

(R. R. station. (State.)

- 3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ..___...________________________: National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature____ 83 A o &

1°Mry 4
0

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

8. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill ont this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper. AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of geniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. o

. @ i
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s LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
]
:

(Surn: unv} (\'umhu) (f‘n‘it \mne and I!llfl.l]h)

....0orp, "B €0.,345 Machine.fuu.Go
: (Rank). . (Organization).

;('_-\I'S]-‘ or [)]. ATH: Gag (Ba Ltle in 113’1% of

DATE OF BURTAL:,, 9CL, 2nd 1918

PLACE OF BURIAL:..281zarai SJ( fuerth et

; (l_uvc Cemetery, Town and Department)d Map reference must
specify elearly what map is used.

farbach

\Vns one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?, . -?OB ......... LT 4 U8 R ST

name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
“shoald be given here: f[u"

_ﬁm.e.gr!.a.ae@.a s /ﬁwu. e

AT DRIEGE SR 0 et

E{.ELATIONSHI B

('-uvr;nhnr* and Rank of_Ropmtmrr Uﬂaeea)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Giraves Registration Service.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF!CE QUARTERV@NER GENERAL
WCEMETERIAL D1VISION

Date G- §-

To.. L 50t A .:.Z;“w Q”":z.f;;if';.f{._.Room
All/Officers,
Col. Penrose
Lt. Col.Davis, 0. R. C.
Captain Hanson
Capt. Wynne
Lieut. Conner

Mr. Robb - Principal Clerk
Mrs. Hodges - Personnel Clerk
Mr. Houghton — Files

Mr. Saxton — Cemeterial Branch
Mr. Grant — Inquiry Branch

Mr. Plotner — Supplies

Prepare reply( Sec'y of War
for( General Rogers
signature of( General Krauthoff
( Col. Penrose
( Lt. Col. Davis

FOR: 2
OI:}O/note pAMr 37 f// Ae

Information. Need not be returned
Information and return

Action or reply

Approval

Returned

Remarks and recommendation
Suspension to...
File
Investigation and report
Coples..... (State number)
Papers in case

Personal conference

Draft of letter or endorsement
Signature

Check for correction

See other side for remarks

Final return to:!. ..

From: Q“" a1 @rﬂ\JQ

NOTE: Thig form an be used a number of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks and
ingerting new marks(and date) in different
colors.




oct.(, 1921 &
¢ - y . 4"'_!};,_
293.8~Com #27720~(Bo.kmhaag, Read B. Cpl.)Cty.1233;8he.281. '
The Quarisrmaster Genaral, U.S.Army,(Cetmtérinl Divi'g};on). _ ‘f\le
Mr. ani Mrs. D.S.Bcdenhamsr, 5001 ‘Vi\ctor St.Da..lla?,TémB; /%A{M(_,

Disposition of remains.

1. Réferring to.your request thnt the body of your som,. .
‘tha late Corporal Raed B. Bodenhamsr, Campany B, B345th Machine
Gun Battalion, remain undisturbed in its nprosent grave location;
you are adviged that the Secretary of War has Gesignated the
-St.Mihiel American Cametory, in which the body of the daceased
‘is inmterrad, as a permanaent American Cometsry; tharsfore, it
will be unneceseary to rewmove tha body

2. The grave will be marked by-a suitable hsadstons and will

ba perpatually masintpined by this Government in tha most carsful

_and reversnt manner as a momorial to the late soldier's sup*em
gacfifico.

By authority of the Actlag Quartermaater Goneral:

CHARLESAS, WYNNE, -t
Ly i Captalme. M. C. . -HOH

Dl,— i 9
v M e
C : ;q-'.!"ln
] 5 Y
Noted v .”UHNU. ”5

Date /0 = B = 3/ alf~

QWJJ BL.M 3o
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293.8 Cam. ¥ile #17720 (Bodenbamer, Heed B., Cpl,)

Mis Quartermaster General, U. 8. Army, (Comsterial bivuim)qﬁ_ ]

ey

Mr. and Mrs. D, 8. Bodenhamer, 5004 Victor St., Dallas, Texas. %,

Mg D

BN SO 1

?Brmaneht Burial in France.

5
*

1 $) :
1. In reply to your letter of recent date enclosinfepapsr 77117
clipping, you are sdvised that only in cases Where 1t 18 re-
quested by the logal next of kin are the romains of deceased
soldiers returned Lo thie country from France.

2. Notation has been mede of your desire that the remaing

of your son, the late Corporal Heed B. Bodenhamer,Company B,
a45¢th Machine Gun Battalion, be permanently interred in their

present resting place in the 8¢, Mihiel American Cemetery at

Thoeucourt, Department of Meurthesot-Mcselle. This s & tem-
porary American Comstery and at the time of concentration of
bodies will be abandoned. The remains of soldiers interred
therein whose relatives have requested permanent interment
abroad will sccording to present schedule be removed to the-
Argouns:American Cemetery at Romagne~-sous-Mont faucon, Dopart-
ment of Mguse, where the graves will be perpetually eared for
by the United States Cevernmont. ,

O
e
&_)_

3. - Snould the legal next of kin prefer the remains of your
so. may bs transferred to a nesrdy Frengh cemetery, in which
pvent 't 1s requested that he execute and return to thie
office the enclosed Graves Hogistration Service Form #123,

w hioch relenses the United States Govorament of the future S0
care of the grave. This release will not become effective

until tbe body has been removed t¢ the permanent French ceme~ |,
tory, at which time yhe legel next of kin will be advised of o
the new ,rave location and of the formal relesse of the re- N
maine, :

By sutherity of the Quartermaster General:

RECEIVED BRY
GHARLES J. WYMNNK;L UN."FD_Q}’ w7

fuw o Captain, Q. M. C. pm

NOTES 2K s
IOTED BN 118

s
Ve

Cemeterial Divisdon
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J 20, 1921. : ; )
o4 51l

293 8 Cem. uvveo (Bodenhn.mr, Read B,, Corporal)
e Quartermster Ganarnl U. 8. Arny, (Coweterial Division).

Mr, & Mrs. Davﬂ.d 8. Bodonhmnor. 5004 Vietor St,, Dallas, oxan;

Case or Oofpoml ﬂuod B. Boer. ' 7 L;

1. Receipt is acknowledged of shipping Inquiry executod
under date of April 18th and referred to this office by our
branch office at Hoboken, New Jersey, requesting that the

. remains of your son, the late Corporal peed B. Bodenhamer,.
Company "B®, 345th Machine Gun Battaliocn, remain undisturbed
in thoir prosent resting place in Grave #186, Section #18,
Plot #4, Bt. Mihiel Amwerican Cemetery at Thiaucours, Depart-
ment of Meurthe-et~Moselle. This i1s a temporary American
cometary and will be abandoned. Therafore, 1t 18 necessary
that thes body of the deceased be removed.

2. The hody may he moved to the nearss® permnent French
cemetery provided the legal next of kin execute and return to
this office the enclosed releasse which relisves the Governmnt
of the responsihility of the future care of the grave after the
roburial hes beon effacted,

3. In the avent the lagal next of kin does not desire to
asotme the redponsibility of the futurs care and mintenance
of the grave, then the body miy be rewoved sccording to the
present policy of concentrations to the Argoane American Come-
tery at Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Department of Meuso, a per-
manent Amorican cemetery in France and ons which will de main-
tained 4n the same manner as national cemeteries in this country
are maintained. In view of this informtion, it is desired that
the legal next of kin advise his office immediately of his wishes
with respect to the final disposition of these rminn.“j N

\f', \

ter

./ / By authority of ths Qusrtermsater General: - - ) ‘{;:1\-"'
w“\ r
NOTL/D@K | | mu %1
AL e CHARLES J, WPENE, .00 HW
, Captatin, (@-M, ¢, “
jUNa 01991 ,. ¢

i wm T0GSP
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FROM: 0, 0
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

NMuni 42 5 1Buil ding
Reom™ 1128
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PLEASE
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E&_}G‘m@rhl of the Army

Washington

G.R.5. Form 8- A—G

Infomation request Date 2/3/21.

t‘wc items checled below be completed, Redquest

N} @.° Surname f. Date of death 9/30/15.
or (godeﬁﬂerk‘ -/, b

b. Christian name Reed B¥!/V: g« Cause of death uvqxn.‘
c. Serial Number 280990?"' \be Authority (ci0.A)

d. Orgenization Co. B, 5451311 MG bn.\ﬁ Hnergency ddar asafA 4
737 Loe

b s .'»" Tt
8, Rank Cpld A Jo Rala‘tionship 7
ZODY DE5CRIPTION : ENTAL CHARTS
(5sc page #2 of the Service Record) ‘(See Physical report of
, examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlisiment

8, Strike out tecth missing

8 e6 B A RSNl Te SPA NS B Ee

¢y Cdlopr. of hair ' upper right upper left

dy  Helght BF'65 & 82 10 2.3 & .68
lower right lower left

e, Veight

f, Permanent marks and [ g = 2 E o 5

physical defects at f b.~0= Ja o il

enlisiment (01ld fractures or bresks) ¥

General,U.3.4,
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